RATE CHART

### Rate Card for Intercity-Anywhere in Mumbai

3 3											
EX-MUM	Weight Slab	<b>Delivery Charges</b>	Disassembly	TAT	Reassembly						
	01 to 50 kgs	Rs.700	Included	Next Day	Excluded						
	51 to 100 kgs	Rs.1500	Included	Next Day	Excluded						
	101-150kgs Rs.2500		Included	Next Day	Excluded						
	151-200kgs	Rs.3000	Included	Next Day	Excluded						
	201-300kgs	Rs.4000	Included	Next Day	Excluded						
	301-500kgs	Rs.5500	Included	Next Day	Excluded						

"Your Reliable and Trustworthy ,Delivery Partner"





### SuperXpress Quote To 32000+ PIN codes In India W1 N3 C1 C2 W2 S3 **E2 ZONES** N1 E1 S1 N2 S2 NE1 NE2 **EX MUM** 22 22 15 22 25 25 19 25 23 22 56 21 60

SuperXpress Quote To 32000+ PIN codes In India												
N1	Delhi/NCR	Chandigarh		Jaipur		Ludhiana						
E1	Kolkata	Pat	Patna		Ranchi		Bhubaneshwar		Cuttack			
W1	Mumbai	Pune	S	urat		Ahmedaba		oad	Bhiwandi/	Thane	Vadodara	
<b>S1</b>	Bangalore	Hyder	abad	C	henn	hennai Se		ecunderabad Vi		jaywada		
N2	Haryana	Pun	ab Rajasthan				Uttarpradesh					
N3	Himachal Pi	radesh	sh Jammu			Kashr	nir		Ut	Uttarakhand		
C1	Bhopa	Bhopal Ir			dore			R	Raipur			
C2	Chhatishgarh						Madhya Pradesh					
W2	Goa	Gujara <sup>.</sup>			:			Maharashtra				
S2	Andhra Prade	esh l	Karnatak	Tar	mil Nadu Teleng		elengana	gana Pondicherry				
<b>S</b> 3	Kerala											
E2	Bihar	Odisha				Jharkhand			West Bengal			
NE1	Guwahati											
NE2	All of North East India											
	·								·		· ·	

### **Addendum to Base Quote:**

- \* Add ₹ 10/- to N3 lane for Srinagar, Udhampur and ₹ 14/-Sopore, Sophian, Ganderbal, Baramula and Anantnag (Kashmir).
- \* **G**ST: Quote is INCLUSIVE of GST!

**Packing Surcharge** 

**PACKAGING FEE** 

600/-

1200/-

# \* **P**acking surcharge will be in multiples of 1 or ½ CBMs.

\* **P**acking Charges are inclusive of GST.

## Term Governing the Quote:-

- \*Minimum chargeable freight will be ₹ 1500/- (Including GST)
- \*Volumetric cartons/packages will be equated at 1CFT = 10 Kgs.
- \*A single package if exceeding 75 kgs, will incur a levy of ₹ 10/- per kg in SuperXpress and will be charged at ₹ 120/- per kg across all SuperAIR lanes.
- \*Terms of carriage mentioned in the front and back of the D2D XPRESS docket &/or Airliner waybill, will be applicable for shipper, receiver and D2D XPRESS.
- \*Packing And Handling Charges ₹1200 Per CBM /DM³/
- \*Transit Insurance Charges is 1.3% on total shopping invoice value.
- \*D2D XPRESS supports PM's Digital-India initiative and accepts freight payments thru NEFT / Dr Cr Card Swipe / PayTM modes (in addition to cash) at the time of booking the shipments.
- \*PODs will be provided on demand to shipper.
- \*PODs will be in shape of digital photographs &/or print of the original, or print of the 3rdPartyLogisticsCompany which has executed the LastMile door delivery of the shipments.
- \*Organised labour charges (eg., Maharashtra Mathadi, Kerala Labour Union etc), if paid by D2D XPRESS will be added as per actuals incurred in the e-Freight bills.
- \*For all legal purposes, the jurisdiction of the Hyderabad will be applicable.

### **Transit Insurance Policy:-**

\*Transit Insurance Validity Till Delivery Only.

AL BOOK

1/2 CBM

1 CBM

- \*Insurance Company Having The Rights To
- Proceed The Claim As Refund Or Replacement
- \*Insurance Company Will Refund the Before GST Amount (Product cost).
- \*Refund Or Replacement Only For The Product,
- \*Transportation Charges Are Non-Refundable.
- \***D**isputes (If Any) Will Be Under The Jurisdiction Of The HYDERABAD-TS Courts.
- \***W**e Look Forward To Receiving Your Confirmation By Duly Signing The Of This Proposal.
- \*Insurance does not cover items that have components such as AS-IS
- Product, Glass, Ceramic, Crockery, Chinaware, Porcel ain and Allied Fragile Goods. Transit Insurance valid till delivery only.

### For D2D XPRESS LOGISTICS

ANIND.K